¥ Addendum Ne 1.1 to GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS, APPLICABLE TO INDIVIDUALS (to Section J), of “DKIB” Mpunoxenune Ne 1.1 k OBLUNM TAPUDAM, NPUMEHAEMbIM K dU3UYECKMM TULIAM (k Pazgeny J), 3A0 «_ﬂ,HME»,
CJSC Ne 22, valid as of 28/08/2019 Aeiicteyiowee c 28/06/2019 r.
- Tariffs on transactions of Maestro/ Visa Debit (Classic, Gold, Platinum) international payment Tapudbl No onepauuam C MexAyHapoaHbIMY naareHbimu gebetHbimu kKapramu Maestro /Visa
debit cards for individuals, applicable in all branches of "DKIB" CISC Debit (Classic, Gold, Platinum) gna dpuanueckmx nuL, npumeHaemble Bo Bcex punwnanax 3A0 “AKUB”
DR > 3 Gold Platin
standard conditions _ apmnsie y
. 500 000 com (mnm
1.1.1. |Customer has an official monthly salary equal to n/a n/a 500 000 KGS (or equiv.) |KnueHT umeer oduumancHyio 3apaboTHyio NnaTy B MecAL, He MeHee He ripUMeHAeTCA He NPUMeHAETCA e
) 5 000 ponn. CLUA
1.1.2. |Customer spends quarterly by debit card at least nfa n/a 5000 USD (or equiv.) |KaueHT umeer ksapTanbHbii 06opoT no gebeTHoli KapTe He MeHee He NpUMEeHARTCA He NPUMEHAETCA {ikiné 7)
7 3 = " " o :]53:“: 0 Som HbIX
1.2, |for "DKIB” CISC salary projects’ staff (including state organizations) for Primary, Supplementary cards :zm A ey 5 20 05 Tounoman & Moewibie opear g O
= 500 000 com (wam
1.2.1. |Customer has an official monthly salary equal to nfa 50 000 KGS 500 000 KGS (or equiv.) |KaueHT umeet opuumanbHyio 3apaboTHyio NAaTy B MeCAL, He MeHee HE NPUMEHABTCA 50 000 com T
000 i
1.2.2. |Customer spends quarterly by debit card at least n/a 1000 USD (or equiv.)| 5000 USD (or equiv.) |Knueur umeer kBapranbHbiii o6opoT no ge6eTHoii KapTe He MeHee He NPUMEHARTCA 1 USB fopm 5.U00g0nn, CLLA
IKBUBA/IEHT) (vnu axBUBaNEHT)
2.1. |Cardissuance Bbinycx KapTbl
Primary card* OcHoBHaA KapTa*
2.1.1. |{*) - Primary account of new card to be issued can be only free of charge free of charge free of charge (*) - OcHoBHOM cyeT No HOBOM BbiNYCKaeMoi Kapre MoxeT BbTb ToNbKO GecnnatHo BecnnatHo BGecnnatHo
in KGS or USD B KbIpr. comax wnu aonn. CLUA
2.1.2. |Supplementary card issued in the name of the cardholder 250 KGS 750 KGS free of charge [JLONOAHWTENbHAA KapTa Ha UMA KapToaepMarena 250 com 750 com 6ecnnatHo
2.1.3. |Supplementary card issued an another person 250 KGS 750 KGS 5 000 KGS [lononHWTeNbHaA KapTa Ha TpeTbe NMLo 250 com 750 com 5 000 com
2.1.4. |Urgent card issuance 1 000 KGS 1 500 KGS 5 000 KGS CpOYHbBIA BBINYCK KapTb 1 000 com 1 500 com 5 000 com
2.2. |Card reissuance due to: : MepeBbinycK KapThl B CBAIM: :
2.2.1. |expiration date, compromise (by Bank's request) free of charge free of charge free of charge C MCTEYEHUEM CPOKa FOAHOCTH, C KOMNpoMeTauueit (no sanpocy Bavka) BecnnarHo 6ecnnarHo 6ecnaatHo
222, its loss, damage, com!:romlse {by Culstomer s request), 240 KGS 750 KGS 5 000 KGS € yTpaToii, nospeMeH1em, C komnpomertaumeit (no aanpocy Kauenra), 240 com 750 com 5 000 com
changing of customer's data to be printed on card U3MeHeHWeM AaHHbIX KIMeHTa I/1A NeYaTh Ha KapTe
2.3. |card PIN-code reissuance free of charge free of charge free of charge Nepeesinyck MAH-koaa KapTsi GecnaarHo BecnnatHo BecnnatHo
2.4, |Annual card mai fee § Toposoe obcnyMMBaHUE KapT
2.4.1. |standard conditions cmaHdapmubie yenosus
2.4.1.1. Pn‘mag card OcHoeHaA kapma
- for the first and further years [ free of charge | 1 000 KGS 5 000 KGS 3a Nepeblit U NocheayIowWwKe rofp! T BecnaatHo I 1 000 com 5 000 com
2.4.1.2. |Supplementary cards |Ldononumenstsie kapmot
- for the first and further years ] free of charge | 800 KGS 1 500 KGS 3a NepBbii M NocaeayowMe roap! ] GecnnatHo ] 800 com 1 500 com
2.4.2. |for "DKIB” CISC salary projects’ staff (including state organizations) for Primary, Supplementary cards :::m pyoHuKoe sap, poexmos 3A0 "JJKUB"( wan zocydaper opzanusayuu) dna
- for the first and further years [ free of charge [ freeof charge free of charge 3a Nepebli M NoCieayiolwme rofbl | BecrnnatHo [ BecnaatHo GecnnatHo
2.5. |Card blocking/unblocking in "DKIB" CISC Bnokvposanne/pasbnoknposanme KapTol B 3A0 "AKUB"
2.5.1. |Card blocking free of charge free of charge free of charge BAokYpoBaHue KapTel GecnnatHo GecrnatHo GecnaatHo
2.5.2. |Card unblocking free of charge free of charge free of charge PasbaokupoBatue KapTbl BecnnatHo BecnnatHo Gecnaatho
_ 2.6, |Card closing in "DKIB" CISC free of charge free of charge free of charge AHHyAWpoBaHue KapTbi B 3A0 "AKUE" BecniathHo BecnnatHo BecnnarHo
. 2:7.- Urgent return of card captured by ATM of "DKIB" CISC, located ¢ Cpounblii Bo3spaT KapTbi, UsbATOH GaHkamatom 3A0 "[IKUE", pacnonoxeHHbIM:
2.7.1. |in the branch/outlet /its territory of the Bank 8/na meppumopuu unuane/a / cbepezamentroii kacce/v Banka
2.7.1.2. | in the same banking date when the card was captured |&.mom e banxoackull deHb U3bAMUA Kapme! BaHKoMamom
- In case there is a F:onflrmatlon that card capture was T — fresiotichanag free of tliaae B cnyyae noaTeepmaeHMA, UTO MIbATME BbLI0 CBA3AHO ¢ Henonag Ko Baiiiario Sseiiais Bechisis
related to ATM failure Bankomara
In case there is n? confirmation that card capture was 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS B cayuae orfvrcaun NOATBEPHAEHUA, YTO M3bATHE BbiN0 CBA3AHO © S5 5o 500 com 500 com
related to ATM failure Hernonagkoi Gankomara
2.7.1.3. |not urgent return free of charge free of charge free of charge 6e3 cpourocmy Becnnarno Gecnnario GecnnarHo
2.7.2. |in populated area, where branch/utlet is located (out of territory of branch / outlet of the Bank) & HaceneHHOM AyHKMe, é P ¢ thunuan/c6epracca Bauka (ewe meppumopuu ¢ / cBep ii kaccer Banka)
X
2.1.2.1. U'[gent return CpouHeill 803spam )
- during 24 hours* from the moment of its capture by the x B TeyeHue 24 yacoe* c MOMEHTa M3IBLATHA KapTbl GaHKOMaTOM
ATM 1 000 KGS 1 000 KGS 1000 KGS (*) - 6es yueTa BoIXOAHDBIX M NPAIAHUYHBIX LHEH 1 000 com 1000 com 1000 com
(*) - excluding weekends and holidays




. - during 48 hours* from the moment of its capture by the B TeyeHne 48 yacos® c MOMEHTA U3LATHA KapTbl GaHKoMaTOM
ATM 500 KGS 500 KGS 500 KGS (*) - 6e3 y4eTa BbIXOAHbLIX U NPasAHUUHBIX AHeR 500 com 500 com 500 com
(*) - excluding weekends and holidays
) if by the moment customer has applied to the Bank the ec/M Ha MomeHT obpatleHus kiMeHTa B BaHK KapTa yxe 6bina
- f h, fi h
card has been already delivered to the branch/outlet Trise of ehinege TRih chorge Hee of charge nocrasieda s punuan/cbepraccy banka ST Becmnarno bt
2.7.2.2. |not urgent return free of charge free of charge free of charge be3 cpauracmu BecnnatHo GecnnatHo BecrnatHo
2.8.  |Presenting of photo/video report in from of viewing in “DKIB" CISC Mpegocrasnenue doTo/sugeooryera s popme npocmorpa 8 3A0 "KME"
- from ATMSs of "DKIB" CJSC on cards, issued by "DKIB" CJSC 400 KGS 400 KGS 400 KGS w3 Gankomaros 3A0 "AKMB" no kapTam, BoinyweHHbIM 3A0 "OKME" 400 com 400 com 400 com
. i other bank's commission HOMMCEHA ARYTOTO | o pamccun roro | KOMMCCUA roro
- from ATMs of other banks on cards, issued by "DKIB" CISC | commission plus 400 | commission plus 400 w3 Bankomara gpyroro 6aHka no KapTam, BbinyueHHbIM 3A0 "AKWE" Banka naoc 400 AR Ay
plus 400 KGS BaHka natoc 400 com | 6anka naioc 400 com
KGS KGS com
from ATMs of "DKIB" CISC on cards, issued by other banks w3 GaHkomaros 3A0 "AKME" no kapram, BbINYLWEHHBIM APYFUMK
(as a rule is presenting directly to the bank-issuer; as Bankamu (KaK NPaBUNO, NPEOCTABAAETCA HANPAMYIO BaHKY-IMUTEHTY;
- exclusion can be provided to the card owner directly by his 800 KGS 800 KGS 800 KGS a 8 UCKIIUUTENBHbIX CAYYanX, ecii BaHK-29MUTEHT HaxoauTcA 3a 800 com 800 com 800 com
request in case the bank-issuer is abroad and card owner rpaHuLel, MOMET NPefeCTaBAATLCA NO 3anpocy BAAAENbLUA KapTh! Npu
can be identified by "DKIB" CJSC) ero uaeHTudukaumm co ctoporst 3A0 "AKUB")
Commission for consideration of financial claim for Ke 3a T ¢ T 13MM No
2.9, 5 S Si 500 KGS 7 i i &5 R 500 500 00
transactions conducted in devices of other bank o se Gl NpoBeAEHHbLIX B YCTPOHCTBaX Apyroro 6anka o o 200 cowl

3.1. |Cash withdrawal: Cum HaNMYHbIX AeHeMHbIX CRefCTB:
3.1.1. |via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of “DKIB” CISC (except cash withd, Is via cash area POS-terminals): yepes b u Kac POS-mep 3A0 "[IKME" (3a uckmovenuem cHamuii yepes Kaccoasie POS-mepmunansi):
- in KGS free of charge free of charge free of charge B Comax GecnsiatHo Becrnatio becnnatHo
- in USD 0,5% 0,5% 0,5% 8 [lonnapax CLUA 0,5% 0,5% 0,5%
3.1.2. ::::;;’s sind sy Fapterinaisof portnerfonke free of charge free of charge free of charge yepes 6 u Kac POS-mep BauKos-napmepos BecnnatHo BecrnarHo BecnnatHo
3.1.3. |via other banks' ATMs and cash area POS-terminals 1% {min. KGS 250) 1% (min. KGS 250) 1% (min. KGS 250) yepes 6 u POS-mep dpyaux 6 1% (muH. 250 com)
3.2. |Cashdeposit to the account (account replenishment) via Cash-in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC in; BaHoc Ha. Ha cver || cyera) wepes GaHkomarbl 3A0 "[KUBE" ¢ byHKLMel Nprema HANWUHOCTH B!
- in KGS free of char__&g free of charge free of charge 8 Comax BecnnatHo Becnnatio BecnnatHo
- in USD free of charge free of charge free of charge 8 flonnapax CLUA 6ecnnarto GecnnarHo GecnnatHo
Non-cash payments for goods and services via POS- BesHanuuHas onnara ToBapos W ycnyr uepes POS-TepmuHansi/
terminals/virtual POS-terminals {Internet) of "DKIB" CISC BHpTyanbHble POS-TepmunHans (UHtephet) 3A0 “IRUE" u gpyrux
and other banks* Bankos* 5
i (*) - via POS-terminals of other banks settlements are frég ok charge frmapfchaiis free of chiarge (*) - npu onnate yepes POS-TepmuHanst Apyrux 6aHKos pacuersi pECATG Seauaic Gacarne
executed via USD, excha:)ge rate difference can appear ocywecTsnsioTca Yepes gonn.CLUA, BO3MOMHO BOSHMKHOBEHHE
and blocking up to 5% for exchange rate difference KYPCOBOH pasHWLbl ¥ GRoKMpoBKa A0 5% Ha KYPCOBYIO pasHULY
3.4. |Balance inquiry : 3anpoc 6anaxca
3.4.1. |via ATMs of "DKIB" CISC network free of charge free of charge free of charge uepes 6aHkomarkl B ceTrt 3A0 "[KUE" Gecnnarro Gecnnato GecnnatHo
3.4.2. |via ATMs of partner banks free of charge free of charge free of charge yepe3 baHKkomarkl 6aHKoB-NapTHepos BGecnnatHo GecnnatHo GecnaatHo
3.4.3. |via ATMs of other banks 60 KGS 60 KGS 60 KGS 3anpoc Ganaxca yepes Gankomarnl apyrux 6aHkos 60 com 60 com 60 com
3.5.  |Mini-statement (last 10 transactions) via "DKIB" ATMs 5 KGS 5 KGS 5 KGS Munu-sbinKcKa (nocnepume 10 pauuii) s 6an 3A0 "IKWB" 5 com 5com 5 com
3.6, [Monthly interest rate for technical overdraft 0% 0% 0% ElemecauHan NPOLEHTHAR CTABKA 38 TEXHUYECKUA oBepapadT 0% 0% 0%
3.7.  |Providing of receipt's duplicate/details of a on-cash transaction, executed on cards via: MNpepgoc KONMK KBuTaHUWK/ AeTaneli no 6esHannyHOMy NaaTexy, NPOBeAEHHOMY KapTamMK Yep
_37.1. |POS-terminals/virtual POS-terminals/ATMs of "DKIB" ¢JSC 240 KGS 200 KGS 240 KGS fgx ;?'“““a’“"/ SHETIHLIG P Ui b 6o arie ) JAQ 240 com 240 com 240 com
N~
"317,2. | POS-terminals/ATMs of other banks/Internet 600 KGS 600 KGS 600 KGS POS-TepMmuHanby/BaHkomarsi apyrx Gankos/WHTepHer 600 com 600 com 600 com
3.8." [Monthly statements via e-mail free of charge free of charge free of charge ExtemecAuHbie BbINWCKK NO 3MEKTPOHHOMN nouTe BecnnatHo BecnaatHo Becnnatio |

Dally limits

CyTouHble NHMMTBL

4.1.1. |Cash withdrawal O6Hanuyusanue deHeNHbIX cpedcme
- |via ATMs and cash area POS-terminals of “DKIB” CISC Sste ngsf 200000 400000 KGS 500 000 KGS & GanKomaTax W Kaccosbix POS-Tepmunanax 3A0 "IKVE" S c::'”{ 2000001 400,000 com 500 000 com
- via ATMs and POS- terminals of other banks £ 000 KSGSS/ZOO 000 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS B BaHKomaTax W Kaccoebix POS-TepmMuHanax apyrux Gankos £0.000 C::n:zoo 000 400 000 com + 500 000 com
Noprcash payments Tol gonds and saVicesia BOS: » BeaHannyHble NnaTexu 3a TOBapsl M ycayrv Hepes POS. -
terminals/ virtual POS-terminals {Internet) of "DKIB" CJSC )
fy - Jueonnals/ it i A - 200 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 500 000 KGS TepMUHANbI/BUPTYaNLHbIe POS-TepMunansl (MuTepHer) 3A0 "AKME" v 200 000 com 400 000 com 500 000 com
and other banks (for contact and/or contactless payment
options) Apyrix GaHKoB (KOHTAKTHBIM W/KMAKM BECKOHTaKTHBIM criocoGom onnarbl)
4.1.3. |Book-to-book money transfer in ATMs of "DKIB" CISC B 6 i )0 8 GaHuc 3A0 “/IKKE"

id el L




. - between customer’s accounts 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS MEXAY cHETaMK KAMeHTa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
- to the third parties' accounts 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS Ha CYeTa TPETbHUX UL 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
4.1.4. |Currency exchange in ATMs of "DKIB" CJSC Obmen 8 b ax 3A0 "KUE"
- buy 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS MOKYNKa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
- sell 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS 400 000 KGS nponaxa 400 000 com 400 000 com 400 000 com
s limit for currency exchange in 1 (one) ATM 100 000 KGS 100 000 KGS 100 000 KGS numut Ha obme Baiot B 1 (onnom) Gankomare 100 000 com 100 000 com 100 000 com
:‘;:;;SD cexsh deposit (aexcumt veg VoGl Bswoc 1% Ha ciem [ 1) e comax, doanapax -
00 400 000 KGS (US| 6 ¢ ii L B . R
4.1.5. |(*) - imit for replenishment in 1 {one) ATM: KGS 100 0gg | 400 000 KGS (USD (GS(USD | 400,000 Kas (USD equiv.) |CL1A Hepes it A 15 SR CANTURTS i O HICH el o MO O
N s banknotes: KGS 200/500,1000/5000 equiv.) equiv.) (*) - numuT Ha nononHenmne B 1m (opHom) Gankomare: 100 000 com. ponaapax CLUA) ponnapax CLLIA) nonnapax CLLUA)
am:l- USD 50/100 of - HOMMHan Kyntop: 200/500/1000/5000 com 1 50/100 gonn. CLLUA
A4 on debit card without PIN-code entering for contactless non-cash payments for goods and services in contactless way via no debemuoli kapme Ges esedenun MUH-voda Ona 6 naan ii 30 mosape! U yenyeu Geckornmaxmubim ciocobom onname!
""" |contactless POS-terminals of "DKIB" CJSC and other banks uepes 6ecxonmanmubie POS-mepmunans: 3A0 "JKUE" u dpyzux Gankos
- by transactions quantity 2 transactions 2 transactions 2 transactions No KONWYECTBY onepauui 2 paLmn 2 onepauuu 2 onepauuu
- by transactions amount 1 000 KGS 1 ODD KGS 1 000 KGS o cymme onepaun 1000 com 1 000 com - 1 000 com
4.2. |Limit per 1 transaction on card in “DKIB" CISC devices ; 4 : i N Hal paumio no aHMIO KapT B YcTpoiicTeax 3A0 "OKUB" .
4.2.1. |Cash withdrawal in ATMs [ 40 000 KGS 40 000 KGS 40 000 KGS ObHanuuMBaHme genexHbix cpencTs B GaHkomarax 40 000 com | 40 000 com I 40 000 com

For one cardholder can be issued maximum:

+ .
51, Infnrm.iﬂg about lost/stolen card and its blocking in Visa 35 USD A 35 USD Cuo&ui.euue 06 yTepAaHHO#/yKpageHHoM! KapTe i Bnoknposka B Visa 35 gonn. CIUIA 35 nonn. CLUIA 35 ponn. CLUIA
Exception File Exception File
. T T ¥ Eloching of
5:2. l);:?tlng ks i s Excception et inchioing Unblockite 3 UsD 3 uUsD 3usD O6hosaenue ganHbix B Visa Exception File (B T.4. pasbnoxkuposka KapTbi) 3 ponn. CLUA 3 noan. CLUA 3 poan. CLIA
5.3. |Emergency cash disbursement: IKCTPEHHaR BbULAYa HANUUHBIX:
up to USD 2000 175 USD 175 USD 175 USD Ao 2000 gonsapos CLUA 175 pona. CLUA 175 poan. CLUA 175 ponn. CLUA
up to USD 3000 = 7 175 USD A0 3000 goanapos CLUA . - 175 ponn. CLUA
5.4, _|Emergency card replacement 225 USD 250 USD 250 USD JKCTPEeHHanA 3aMeHa KapThl 225 ponn. CLUA 250 noan. CLUA 250 gonn. CLUA
55, Emergency service request denied or fulfilled by issuer or 50 USD 50 USD 50 USD 3anpoc Ha IKCTPEHHYIO 3aMEeHY KapTbl M IKCTPEHHYIO BblAAYY HAAHUHBIX 50 aonn. CLUA 50 gonn. CLUIA 50 gonn. CILA
cancelled OTKAOHEH IMUTEHTOM W/IK 3anpolLeH OepKaTeNem, HO He UCToAL3OBaH
5.6. |General questions of Visa card holders 8 USD 8 UsD 7.5 USD OBume Bonpock: pepateneii kapt Visa 8 nona. CLUA 8 poan. CLUA 7.5 poan. CLUA
> tatai b > e
57, Cf:mmlssion of foreign bank for emergency reissued card 25 USD 25 USD 25 USD Komuccun 3apyBexuoro 6aHka 3a Bbiaady 3KCTPEHHO BbINYLWEHHOM 25 gonn. CLUA 25 pona. CLUA 25 nonn. CUIA
disbursement KapTbl
5.8. Comn:ss;z: for detiveny; ofemergency relssugd sars Jo:the free of charge free of charge free of charge [0CTaBRa 3HCTPEHHO BLINYWEHHOM KapThl B OTE/b KYPbEPOM GecnnatHo BGecnnario BecnnatHo
6 E PE
Lost/stolen card report Coobuenue 06 yTepaHHOW/yKpaseHHO! KapTe
6.3. |Emergency replacement card JKCTPeHHan 3aMeHa KapTbl
Emergency cash advance 3KCTPEHHaA BbIAAYE HANMYHBIX

-three debit and credit cards of different payment systems, exept Elcard, including the main card (issued in the name of the

OpHoMY Kaprofiepiate/io MoryT GbiTb BbINYILEHbl MaKCUMa/bHO:
-TpH AeDETHbIX N KPegUTHBIX KapT PasHbixX NNATEMHBIX CUCTEM, KPOME KapTbl IKAPT, BKNI0YaA OCHOBHYIO KapTy (BLINYILEHHAA Ha UMA

. cardholder) and additional cards (issued in the name of the cardholder or a third party) KapToaepaTensn) u AONONHUTENLHBIE KAPThI (BEIMYLLEHHbIE HA MMA KapTOAEPMKATENA MAW Ha TPeTbe NHLD)

ATTANTION: Withdrawal of the fee for annual service of the debit card (Maestro/Visa Classic/Visa Gold/Visa Platinum) Is made: BAMHO: chamue uu 3a 200 obcny Deb. oii kapmei (| o/Visa Classic/Visa Gold/Visa Platinum)
'\3' npouseodumca:
2~1‘ : -In case when the customer has spent at least one financial transaction, the Commission is debited for each year of activity of the -B C/lydae, KOrAa KIueHT rpoeen xoTA Gbl 0AHY GUHAHCOBYIO TPaH3aKLLIO, TO KOMUCCUA CNWUCLIBAETCA 38 KaMAbIA 1Of, aKTUBHOCTH KapThl, A0
e card, till the moment of cancellation by the customer or the Bank MOMEHTA aHHYIMPOBaHWA KAMEHTOM WAv BaHKoM.

-Annual card maintenance fee is charged if the card has been used, i. e. is not calculated from the date of card issuance, but from the |- ecau co ama nepeoit ycnewHoit duHaHcoBO#M TPaH3aKUMK A0 CPOKA UCTEHEHMA KapThl OCTAN0CE MEHbLUE TOA3, TO KOMMUCCHA 3a rofoBoe
date of the first successful financial transaction via the card. Herewith if the term from the date of the first successful financial oBcnyMMBaHHe KapTbl PACCYUTLIBAETCA, MCXOAA U3 DAKTUYECKN OCTABLWMXCA AHEH A0 MCTEYeHMA CPOKa AelCTBMA KapThl, a ganee npu
|transaction till the card expiry date is less than a year, the annual card maintenance fee is calculated based on the actual days nepeBbINycke KapTbl M0 UCTEYEHMU CPOKA ee AeiCTBUA KOMHCCHA 3a rofoBoe obcnyuBatne GyAeT CNUCLIBATLCA C MOMEHTA NepeBbINyCcKa

22, remaining before the card expiry date, and then while card reissuance (if it has been expired) the annual card maintenance fee will be |kaptbl. Takske B cayuae nepeBbInycKa KapT no A4pyram npuyMHam (BrAIo4anA 3ameHy Tuna geberHolt KapTbl (Visa Gold/ Visa Platinumy))
charged from the date of card reissuance. Also in case of cards reissuance for other reasons (including debit card type changing (Visa |cucrema coxpaHut panmbie 0 nepeoii yenewHoi TpaH3aKkumui No NpeabiayiLeil KapTe, U KOMUCCHA ByAET CNMCHIBATLCA, HECMOTPA Ha
Gold / Visa Platinum)) the system will store data on the first successful transaction of the previous card, and the commission will be | nepesbinyck kaprbl.
charged in spite of card reissuance. &
Commissions for emergency services, providing in abroad, settled by Visa/Mastercard company and can be changed in one-way order. | Komuccun 3a akcTpeHHBIe yeay i, oka3siBaemble 3a pyGexom, YCTaHaBAMBAIOTCA KOMNaHWel Visa/Mastercard U MOTYT U3MeHATLEA B

3. These commissions are charged from customer's credit card limit, converting into KGS by NBKR rate on the moment of conversion. OfIHOCTOPOHHEM NnopagKe. [laHHble KOMUCCHM CNUCHIBAIOTCA C KPEAWTHOTO IMMMTA KIMeHTa, KOHBEePTUPYACHL B COMBbI No Kypcy HEKP Ha

MOMEHT KOHBepTaLMK.
4, The Bank has the right to change this conditions and establish special conditions. BaHK uMmeeT NpaBo MIMEHATL [aHHbIe YCI0BMA W YCTaHABAMBATh CNELMANbHBIE YCIOBHUA B O HOCTOPOHHEM NMOPAJKE,




[in case of Bank's advertising campaign with issuance and/or annual maintenance of card on discount conditions or free of charge, the B g " " 5
Bank will apply commissions, stipulated with the campaign and scting on the day of card issuance. cayuae n?ose,qenun OM peknamHoi KamnaHuM (aKumMu), NpeaycMarpuBaioLle Bbll‘l“{CK Kae‘m n/vam roposoe 0BCAYHMBaHVE KapThl
o ckupoi wiv BecnnatHo, baHk GygeT NPUMEHATL KOMUCCHM, NPEAYCMOTPEHHbIE aKUMel 1 AeiiCTBYIoWue B feHb BhINYCKa KapThi.

All above mentioned commissions do not include taxes. Taxes are taken by the Bank additionally according to the current Tax Code of
KR. Bce BbiweyKazaHHbIe KOMUCCHM He BINIOYAIOT Hanorv, Hanory BaumaloTcA BaHKoM SONOAHMTENLHO coracHo aelicTeyiowemy HK KP,

'ement Members of “DKIB” CISC

¥ o Saule Teleusheva /T eyu%aa (8




